
 
 

 
 

SHPS Spring Term Programme 2026 
 

Date Activity 

Monday  5th January All pupils return to school  

Tuesday 6th January Year 1 Gemma’s Farm (rearranged date) 

Friday 9th January Inclusion Coffee Morning 

Monday 12th January Year 6 Online Safety Assembly  

Monday 12th January After School Extra Curricular Clubs Start 

Tuesday 13th January Year 6 SATs Coffee Morning 

Friday  16th January PE Event: 5/6 Badminton  

Tuesday  20th January  KS1 Parent Reading Workshop 

Wednesday  21st January Panathlon Bowling 

Thursday 22nd January KS2 Parent Reading Workshop 

Wednesday 28th January School Council Visit to Mayor Chambers 

Friday 30th January  Nursery Enrichment Day – Traditional Tales 

Wednesday 4th February Year 5 Trip – Colchester Castle 

Thursday 5th February Year 4 Parent Information Session – Multiplication 
Tables Check 

Friday  6th February Numbers Day   

Tuesday 10th February Year 6 Enrichment Day: Victorians 

Thursday 12th February Year 1 Enrichment Day: French Day 

Friday  13th February PE Event: KS1 Sports Hall Athletics 

Friday 13th February  Reception Enrichment Day: When I Grow Up 

February Half Term – 16th February to 20th February 

Monday 23rd February Young Voices Concert 

Monday 23rd February Year 2 – Great Fire of London Online Workshop 

Wednesday 25th February Year 2 – Great Fire of London Online Workshop 

Friday 27th February Inclusion Coffee Morning 

Friday 27th February PE Event: KS2 Archery 

Monday 2nd March Secondary School Offer Day 

Monday 2nd March Year 6 Pupil Learning Review Day 

Tuesday 3rd March Year 5 Pupil Learning Review Day 

Tuesday 3rd March Scholastics Book Fair (One Week) 

Wednesday 4th March Year 4 Pupil Learning Review Day 

Wednesday 4th March Reception and Year 5 Road Safety Sessions 

Thursday 5th March Year 3 Pupil Learning Review Day  



 
 

Friday  6th March  World Book Day  

Monday  9th March Year 1 Pupil Learning Review Day 

Tuesday  10th March Reception Learning Review Day 

Tuesday 10th March  Year 2 Trip – Essex Fire Museum  

Wednesday 11th March Year 2 Pupil Learning Review Day  

Thursday  12th March  Science Day 

Wednesday 18th March Y1 visit to the Local Church 

Friday 20th March PE Event: 3/4 Sports Hall Athletics 

Friday 20th March Reception Trip - Thorndon Country Park 

Tuesday 31st March Last day of Spring Term 

Easter Holidays – Wednesday 1st April to Monday 13th April 

Tuesday  14th April All pupils return to school 
 
Please note, further trips and activities are still in the process of being arranged and 
when we have any further key diary dates, we will of course inform you. Similarly, some 
events may change and again we will notify you of these changes.  


